working days.  A ninety (90) calendar day interval shall elapse 
before the person is again eligible to serve in any full-time 
provisional assignment.  In no case may a person be employed in 
any full-time provisional assignments for a total of more than one 
hundred twenty-six (126) working days in a fiscal year. 

Reference: Education Code 45287, 45288, 45289.1 

7.2.3  Extension of Provisional Appointment 

The Personnel Commission may approve extending the initial ninety 

(90) working day provisional appointment for a period not to exceed

[...]

Education Code 45287, 45288, 45289 

7.2.4 Successive Ninety (90) Day Appointments 

In the absence of an appropriate eligibility list, successive ninety 

(90) working day provisional appointments may be made to a 
position for a period exceeding the one hundred twenty-six (126) 
working day limitation when: 

A.  Continuous examination procedures have been authorized by 

the Commission or: 

B.  The position is less than twenty (20) hours per week. 

C.  Such appointment shall continue only until certification from an